
TURNIER DES PRÄSIDENTEN 
Samstag, 29. März 2025 
 

 

Ergebnislisten 
Bruttowertung Herren 

 
1° PFOESTL THOMAS APPIANO - CAREZZA -3       36 

2° PROFANTER FELIX ST. VIGIL SEIS 0 J      34 

3° FEMMINELLA TOMMASO VIPITENO 0       31 

4° GARBER-FENT DAVID LANA 6       27 

5° ANDERGASSEN ALEXANDER LANA 10       26 

 ADAMI RUDI QUELLENHOF 10 S      26 

7° RIZZI OSWALD QUELLENHOF 5 S      25 

8° GIRELLI LUCA LANA 12 S      22 

 Ercolani Renato LANA 10 S      22 

 KASERER KLEMENS QUELLENHOF 7 S      22 

 EGGER WALTER LANA 11 S      22 

12° MAIR THOMAS LANA 11       21 

13° BINI MAXIMILIAN QUELLENHOF 8 S      20 

14° TROGER CHRISTIAN LANA 17 S      19 

 WOLF JOSEF LANA 14 S      19 

 LARCHER ALFRED LANA 14 S      19 

17° HAFNER ARNO LANA 12       18 

 MONGIO' SALVATORE LANA 17 S      18 

 RAUCH BENJAMIN LANA 12       18 

 BROLI PAOLO PUSTERTAL 12 S      18 

21° RUNGGALDIER VALENTIN LANA 16 S      17 

 SEPP SIEGFRIED LANA 19 S      17 

 PLASCHKE STEFAN LANA 24 S      17 

24° PERTOLL MARKUS LANA 20 S      16 

 HARB PETER PASSO MONTE CROCE 13       16 

26° TAPPEINER WALTER LANA 18 S      15 

27° PLATTNER LEONHARD QUELLENHOF 12 S      14 

 CRESTANI GIANLUCA LANA 20 S      14 

 HOLZNER WALTER PASSIRIA MERANO 11 S      14 

30° VERDORFER WALTER LANA 20 S      13 

 RAINER ARMIN VIPITENO 21       13 

 HOFER KLAUS LANA 23 S      13 

33° PEDOT SERGIO LANA 33 S      12 

 WENZL REINHOLD LANA 17 S      12 

 FLECKINGER INGOMAR VIPITENO 21       12 

36° FRAENKEL HANNS-MICHAEL LANA 24 S      11 

 NISCHLER JOACHIM LANA 20 S      11 

 TUTZER GEORG LANA 22 S      11 

39° EISENSTECKEN MATTHIAS PASSO MONTE CROCE 20       10 

40° PEDOT MIRKO LANA 25       9 

 BREITENBERGER GOTTFRIED LANA 20 S      9 

42° TOLD ERNST LANA 31 S      8 

 LUTZ FELIX LANA 31       8 

44° PARTH ERWIN LANA 25 S      7 

 GASSER KARL PETERSBERG 36 S      7 

46° GREIF BENEDIKT LANA 36       6 

47° STAUDER ALEXANDER LANA 36       5 

 OBERDOERFER MANFRED PASSIRIA MERANO 36 S      5 

 ROMEN RENÈ LANA 36       5 

 MATSCHER JOHANNES LANA 22       5 

51° BAUER KEVIN LANA 36       1 

 ANDREATTA GIANFRANCO DOLOMITI 36 S      1 

53° GRUMER DIETER LANA 19 S      N.R. 



TURNIER DES PRÄSIDENTEN 
Samstag, 29. März 2025 
 

 

 

 

Bruttowertung Damen 

 
1° AICHNER KAROLINA LANA 25 S L     18 

2° BRANDSTAETTER ISKA PASSIRIA MERANO 14  L     17 

3° HOERT HILDEGARD LANA 30 S L     14 

4° MASSIMO PETRA LANA 24 S L     13 

5° MANDOLESI IRENE LANA 28 S L     12 

 FINGER TATJANA LANA 18 S L     12 

7° FLOESS MARTINA LANA 22 S L     10 

 TUTZER HELGA LANA 27 S L     10 

9° CRESTANI CONCETTA LANA 24 S L     9 

10° DORFER MARLENE LANA 25 S L     8 

 CAMPAGNA GABRIELLA LANA 26 S L     8 

 GUFLER INGRID PETERSBERG 34 S L     8 

13° VERDORFER BERTA LANA 35 S L     7 

 HELL CHRISTINE LANA 26 S L     7 

 RUNER ELISABETH LANA 21 S L     7 

 MAYER ANDREA LANA 28 S L     7 

17° WALDNER ELISABETH LANA 35 S L     6 

18° PROSSLINER MONIKA LANA 36 S L     3 

 

Netto 1. Kategorie  (pl. HCP:   bis  - 16) 

 
1° ADAMI RUDI QUELLENHOF 10 S      36 

2° ANDERGASSEN ALEXANDER LANA 10       35 

3° PROFANTER FELIX ST. VIGIL SEIS 0 J      34 

4° GIRELLI LUCA LANA 12 S      33 

 PFOESTL THOMAS APPIANO - CAREZZA -3       33 

 GARBER-FENT DAVID LANA 6       33 

 EGGER WALTER LANA 11 S      33 

8° Ercolani Renato LANA 10 S      32 

 WOLF JOSEF LANA 14 S      32 

 MAIR THOMAS LANA 11       32 

11° FEMMINELLA TOMMASO VIPITENO 0       31 

 LARCHER ALFRED LANA 14 S      31 

13° RIZZI OSWALD QUELLENHOF 5 S      30 

 RUNGGALDIER VALENTIN LANA 16 S      30 

 BRANDSTAETTER ISKA PASSIRIA MERANO 14  L     30 

16° KASERER KLEMENS QUELLENHOF 7 S      29 

 BROLI PAOLO PUSTERTAL 12 S      29 

18° HAFNER ARNO LANA 12       28 

 BINI MAXIMILIAN QUELLENHOF 8 S      28 

 RAUCH BENJAMIN LANA 12       28 

21° HARB PETER PASSO MONTE CROCE 13       27 

22° PLATTNER LEONHARD QUELLENHOF 12 S      24 

23° HOLZNER WALTER PASSIRIA MERANO 11 S      22 

 

 

 

 

 



TURNIER DES PRÄSIDENTEN 
Samstag, 29. März 2025 
 

 

Netto 2. Kategorie   (pl. HCP:   - 17 bis - 24) 

 
1° SEPP SIEGFRIED ESTERO 19 S      36 

2° TROGER CHRISTIAN LANA 17 S      35 

 MONGIO' SALVATORE LANA 17 S      35 

4° PLASCHKE STEFAN LANA 24 S      34 

5° VERDORFER WALTER LANA 20 S      33 

 FRAENKEL HANNS-MICHAEL LANA 24 S      33 

7° MASSIMO PETRA LANA 24 S L     32 

 PERTOLL MARKUS LANA 20 S      32 

 RAINER ARMIN VIPITENO 21       32 

 TAPPEINER WALTER LANA 18 S      32 

11° HOFER KLAUS LANA 23 S      31 

 TUTZER GEORG LANA 22 S      31 

13° CRESTANI GIANLUCA LANA 20 S      30 

14° FLOESS MARTINA LANA 22 S L     29 

 FLECKINGER INGOMAR VIPITENO 21       29 

16° NISCHLER JOACHIM LANA 20 S      28 

 CRESTANI CONCETTA LANA 24 S L     28 

18° WENZL REINHOLD LANA 17 S      26 

19° EISENSTECKEN MATTHIAS PASSO MONTE CROCE 20       25 

 BREITENBERGER GOTTFRIED LANA 20 S      25 

21° RUNER ELISABETH LANA 21 S L     24 

22° FINGER TATJANA LANA 18 S L     23 

23° MATSCHER JOHANNES LANA 22       22 

24° GRUMER DIETER LANA 19 S      N.R. 

 

Netto 3. Kategorie  (pl. HCP:   - 25 bis - 36) 

 
1° HOERT HILDEGARD LANA 30 S L     43 

2° PEDOT SERGIO LANA 33 S      42 

3° AICHNER KAROLINA LANA 25 S L     40 

4° GASSER KARL PETERSBERG 36 S      36 

5° GREIF BENEDIKT LANA 36       35 

 TUTZER HELGA LANA 27 S L     35 

7° PEDOT MIRKO LANA 25       33 

 MANDOLESI IRENE LANA 28 S L     33 

9° TOLD ERNST LANA 31 S      31 

 PARTH ERWIN LANA 25 S      31 

 OBERDOERFER MANFRED PASSIRIA MERANO 36 S      31 

12° VERDORFER BERTA LANA 35 S L     30 

 WALDNER ELISABETH LANA 35 S L     30 

 CAMPAGNA GABRIELLA LANA 26 S L     30 

15° LUTZ FELIX LANA 31       29 

 GUFLER INGRID PETERSBERG 34 S L     29 

17° HELL CHRISTINE LANA 26 S L     27 

 PROSSLINER MONIKA LANA 36 S L     27 

19° STAUDER ALEXANDER LANA 36       26 

20° DORFER MARLENE LANA 25 S L     25 

 ROMEN RENÈ LANA 36       25 

22° MAYER ANDREA LANA 28 S L     23 

23° BAUER KEVIN LANA 36       17 

24° ANDREATTA GIANFRANCO DOLOMITI 36 S      16 

 

 



TURNIER DES PRÄSIDENTEN 
Samstag, 29. März 2025 
 

 

Senior netto 

 
1° HOERT HILDEGARD LANA 30 S L     43 

2° PEDOT SERGIO LANA 33 S      42 

3° AICHNER KAROLINA LANA 25 S L     40 

4° SEPP SIEGFRIED LANA 19 S      36 

 ADAMI RUDI QUELLENHOF 10 S      36 

 GASSER KARL PETERSBERG 36 S      36 

7° TROGER CHRISTIAN LANA 17 S      35 

 MONGIO' SALVATORE LANA 17 S      35 

 TUTZER HELGA LANA 27 S L     35 

10° PLASCHKE STEFAN LANA 24 S      34 

11° GIRELLI LUCA LANA 12 S      33 

 VERDORFER WALTER LANA 20 S      33 

 FRAENKEL HANNS-MICHAEL LANA 24 S      33 

 MANDOLESI IRENE LANA 28 S L     33 

 EGGER WALTER LANA 11 S      33 

16° MASSIMO PETRA LANA 24 S L     32 

 Ercolani Renato LANA 10 S      32 

 WOLF JOSEF LANA 14 S      32 

 PERTOLL MARKUS LANA 20 S      32 

 TAPPEINER WALTER LANA 18 S      32 

21° HOFER KLAUS LANA 23 S      31 

 TOLD ERNST LANA 31 S      31 

 PARTH ERWIN LANA 25 S      31 

 OBERDOERFER MANFRED PASSIRIA MERANO 36 S      31 

 TUTZER GEORG LANA 22 S      31 

 LARCHER ALFRED LANA 14 S      31 

27° VERDORFER BERTA LANA 35 S L     30 

 WALDNER ELISABETH LANA 35 S L     30 

 RIZZI OSWALD QUELLENHOF 5 S      30 

 CAMPAGNA GABRIELLA LANA 26 S L     30 

 RUNGGALDIER VALENTIN LANA 16 S      30 

 CRESTANI GIANLUCA LANA 20 S      30 

33° KASERER KLEMENS QUELLENHOF 7 S      29 

 FLOESS MARTINA LANA 22 S L     29 

 BROLI PAOLO PUSTERTAL 12 S      29 

 GUFLER INGRID PETERSBERG 34 S L     29 

37° NISCHLER JOACHIM LANA 20 S      28 

 BINI MAXIMILIAN QUELLENHOF 8 S      28 

 CRESTANI CONCETTA LANA 24 S L     28 

40° HELL CHRISTINE LANA 26 S L     27 

 PROSSLINER MONIKA LANA 36 S L     27 

42° WENZL REINHOLD LANA 17 S      26 

43° DORFER MARLENE LANA 25 S L     25 

 BREITENBERGER GOTTFRIED LANA 20 S      25 

45° PLATTNER LEONHARD QUELLENHOF 12 S      24 

 RUNER ELISABETH LANA 21 S L     24 

47° MAYER ANDREA LANA 28 S L     23 

 FINGER TATJANA LANA 18 S L     23 

49° HOLZNER WALTER PASSIRIA MERANO 11 S      22 

50° ANDREATTA GIANFRANCO DOLOMITI 36 S      16 

51° GRUMER DIETER LANA 19 S      N.R. 

 


